www.deltacp.comPhone - 1-800-377-2600 Fax - 1-800-227-6500
Actuators
151
DCPM24-45-TS(-A)
Power Supply Operating Voltage 24VAC/VDC ± 20%, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 2.0 W (3.0 VA)
Torque   45 in-lbs.
Input Signal Factory Set 0 to 10 VDC, CW Rotation with Signal Increase; Selectable 0 to 20mA
Feedback Signal  Position Output Signal
Voltage-Output   0 to 10VDC
Maximum Output Current  DC 1mA
Auxiliary Features (-A) Option Built-in SPDT 24 VAC, 5 (2.5) A, adjustable at any position
Rotation Range 0-95°/95-0°, selectable, adjustable angle with integral stops -CCW(L) and
CW(R) L/R selector built-in actuator
Rotation Time 60 to 120 sec/0-90°
Overload Protection  Electronic throughout rotation
Manual Override  Built-in disengage button
Mounting Round Shaft 5/16” to 5/8”
Square Shaft 5/16” to 15/32”
Enclosure NEMA 1, cover ABS, UL 94-5V, base PA 6.6
Ambient Conditions Operating Temperature   -22°F to 122°F (-30°C to 50°C)
Storage and Transport temperature -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C)
Ambient Humidity (non-condensing)  5-95% RH
Agency Certification ISO 9001 Certified, Listings/Approvals CE, UL and CSA
Electrical Connection Terminal block, screw type for lead wire
Life Cycle: 60,000 Full Stroke Cycles; 1,500,000 Repositions
Audible Noise Rating Max. 35 dB(A)
Dimensions: 4.53” x 2.56” x 2.40”
Weight 1.2 lbs.
Auxiliary Switches (-A) Optional
1
2
3
2
3
S1
S2
0-10VDC
4-20mA
0-10VDC
(+) 24VAC/
24VDC
1
2
3
4
SPECIFICATIONS
Non-Spring Return Valve and Damper Actuators
DCP24-45-T-TS-K1
Power Supply Operating Voltage 24VAC/VDC ± 20%, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 2.0 W (3.0 VA)
Torque 45 in-lbs.
Feedback Signal Position Output Signal
Resistance Output 0-1k Ohm
Rotation Range 0-95°/95-0°, selectable, adjustable angle with integral stops
-CCW(L) and CW(R) L/R selector built-in actuator
Rotation Time 60 to 120 sec/0-90°
Overload Protection  Electronic throughout rotation
Manual Override  Built-in disengage button
Mounting Round Shaft 5/16” to 5/8”
Square Shaft 5/16” to 15/32”
Enclosure NEMA 1, cover ABS, UL 94-5V, base PA 6.6
Ambient Conditions Operating Temperature   -22°F to 122°F (-30°C to 50°C)
Storage and Transport temperature -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C)
Ambient Humidity (non-condensing)  5-95% RH
Agency Certification ISO 9001 Certified, Listings/Approvals CE, UL and CSA
Electrical Connection Terminal block, screw type for lead wire
Life Cycle: 60,000 Full Stroke Cycles; 1,500,000 Repositions
Noise Rating Max. 35 dB(A)
Dimensions: 4.53” x 2.56” x 2.40”
Weight 1.2 lbs.
(-) Com
24VAC
24VDC
CCW
CW
1
2
3
(-) Com
24VAC
24VDC
CCW
CW
1
2
3
Tri-State, 3-Position Control Wiring
On/Off, 2-Position Control Wiring
SPECIFICATIONS